RESOLUTION NO. 87-229

WHEREAS, St. Johns County Ordinance No. 82-2 authorized the St. Johns County Health Department to collect reasonable fees for certain services rendered; and

WHEREAS, said ordinance provides for the adoption of a fee schedule by resolution of the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Medical Director of St. Johns County Public Health Unit has requested that the fee schedule be modified

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA that the fee schedules for medical fees "Schedule A" and "Schedule B" attached hereto be adopted as the fees for services rendered by the St. Johns County Health Unit effective November 1, 1987.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 27 day of October, 1987.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: Thyllis L. Lydin

ATTEST: Carl "Bud" Markel, Clerk

Daniel Clark

SCHEDULE A

HEALTH SERVICE FEE SCHEDULE

VITAL STATISTICS

1		First Copy Second Copy	
2.	Death Certificates		\$4,00
<u> SERVICE - CLINIC</u>			
1 ,	Pap smear		\$10.00
al a	Cardiovascular Screening		\$15.00
₹.	Employment-VDRL & TB Skin Test		\$ 5.00 EACH
4.	Pregnancy Test		\$10,00
<u>.</u>	Blood Pressure Monitoring		\$.50
6 .	B-12, Gamma Globulin, ect.(shots)		\$ 2.00
7.	Nursing Assessment (rashes, ect.)	Ind. or fam:	\$ 1.00 ily
8.	Immunizations for Travel Abroad (Cholera, Typhoid)		\$ 4.00
Ģ	Blood Sugar Screening, Uric Acid, C ect.	holesterol,	\$ 5.00
10.	Well Baby Clinic (Waived under F.P.	I.63.)	\$ 5.00
11.	Flu-Fneumonia Vaccine Administratio	Γ'1	\$ 5.00
12.	School Physical Exam		\$ 8.00

"Schedule A"

SCHEDULE "B"

ENVIRONMENTAL FEES

ANNUAL SERVICE FEE

Food Service Establishment:

Whether fixed or mobile, whether consumption (0-50 SEATS) is on or off the premises, and regardless \$75.00 of whether there is a charge for the food. \$(51-99) SEATS

\$50.00 n (0-50 SEATS) \$75.00 (51-99 SEATS) \$100.00 (100 or more seats)

Caters:

same as above

Bar or Lounge:

same as above, including any facility operating with any COP Beverage License.

Food Processing Plant:

Commercial building or establishment in food is processed or otherwise prepared and packaged for human consumption.

\$50.00

Group care Facilities including Nurse Homes.

\$50.00

Community, Non-Community, and Other Public Water Systems

\$50.00

Ice Plants

\$50.00

Sewage Treatment Plant

\$50.00

Food Outlet

Any grocery store, food market, meat market, fruit or vegetable market, food warehouse, refrigerated storage facility, freezer locker, and any other place storing or offering food for sale. \$40.00

Abattoir

Any establishment in which animals are slaughtered or where meat processing, canning, curing, smoking, salting, rendering, or other similar operations take place. \$30.00

" "Schedule B"

When multiple services are provided at one time to the same parcel of real estate then only one fee shall be charged and said fee shall be the highest fee applicable.

Beverage Department Forms

Premises Inspections if no inspection has been preformed in the past 60 days. \$25.00

Show, (Carnival, Circus) with Food Service Operations. (The sponsor of an event shall pay the required fee.)

\$50.00/4days

Rat Poison-per bag

\$.50

Copies-per page

\$1.00

Well Construction Permit

\$25.00

All permits expire one year from date of issue, unless construction has begun.

All annual service fees expire on September 30 of each year. (regardless of when purchased.)

Annual service fees are and payable within 30 days of billing, at the St. Johns County Public Health Unit, 180 Marine St., St. Augustine 32084

No County fee shall be charged governmental agencies located within St. Johns County.

All annual fee services shall be prorated for new facilities as follows:

If approved for opening and/or operation between October and March 31 at 100%.

If approved for opening and/or operation between April 1 and July 31 at 50%

Fees collected from August 1 thru September 30, are valid thru September 30 of the next year.